Total:\$37.00 11/07/2023 02:24 PM RIKI HOLLINSHEAD Pgs=3 AK After recording, please return to: Riki Hollinchend Name: P.O BOX 524 OFFICIAL RECORD Address: AMY ELMER, RECORDER caliente, NV, 89008 City, State, Zip: 435-218-5547 Phone: 012-170-61 Assessor's Parcel Number ----Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only-AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY Pursuant to NRS 40.525(5) and NRS 111.365 Riki Hollins head being first duly sworn, deposes and states: 1. I, the undersigned Affiant, am over the age of 21 years and competent to be a witness as to the matter hereinafter stated. I declare that I have knowledge of the facts stated herein. Mollinshead , the same person named as one of the Grantees named in that certain Joint Tenancy Deed recorded on 11012014 , as Document No. 2014 - 144790 , of the Official Records in the in Book Page(s) Office of the County Recorder in Lincoln County, Nevada. 3. The property described in the above-referenced deed is located in Lincoln County, SK High Way 314, Panaca, NV., Nevada commonly known as 174 hat Portion of the Northeast and described as follows: QUARTER CNE114 OF the Southeast Quarter (SW1/4) OF South, Range 68 east, M.D.B&M. Particularly Described as Ralbus: Parcel 2A OF map for estner SNOSE GUERT Parcel January 10, 2024 in the office of the county Recorder of Lincoln country, Neuada in the book D of Plans, Page 1/3 as File No. 14479D Lincoln COUPTY, Nevada 12 econtso at A Point S 89" for 33" E, 1575,03 feet along the 14 section S 01°00 30" E, 11,44 feet from the West 14 corner Point Being Along the Tas RGSE, MDBRM. Said section 8, corner of Said Porcel 2: Thence Sol'00' 30" E, 169,09 feet along the east line of said Parcel 2; Thence 5 88'15

W, 259. 83 feet to the West line of Said porcel to thence No 23' 20' W, 187, 01 feet along west line thence N 30' 23' 41" or, 26.24 feet the Paint corner of Said Porcel 2; thence 5 87' 01' cool E, 271, 44 feet to the point of beginning

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$37.00

2023-166138

4. Wilfred Herbert Olive, (the Decedent) was one of the Grantees named in said Deed, and is the Decedent in the attached certified Death Certificate. The date and place of the Decedent's death are set forth in the death certificate and incorporated herein by this reference.
5. The Decedent was my grand father.
6. This affidavit is made for the purpose of terminating the joint tenancy between myself and the Decedent in the described property, said title now vesting in me, as sole owner.
DATED this 25th day of October, 2023
Riva Herreb Affiant
State of NOWACA County of Lincoln
Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this 25 day of October, 2073 by Riki L Hollinshead No. 13-12275-11 My Appt. Exp. Dec. 2, 2025
Notary Public



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4361173

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2023018603

TYPE/OR	<u># - </u>				S ⁻	STATE FILE NÚMBER	
PRINTIN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDL		The state of the s	2. DATE OI	F DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT	Wilfred Herb		OLIVAL		luly 20, 2023	Clark	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF D	EATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTH	ER INSTITUTION -Name(If not	either, give street an 3	e.lf Hosp. or Inst. indicate	DOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX	
	Las Vegas	[number]	n Adelson Hospice-Ten	TENNA SEED (In	natient(Specify)	acility (HFS) Male	
ECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)	6. Hispanic O		•		DAY 8, DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
ty Mil	White:		on-Hispanic (Years)	MOS		IINS	
-11 LB 5	<u></u>			89	Table of the state	January 29, 1934	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA,		NTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MAR	ITAL STATUS (Specify) Widowed:	12. SURVIVING SPOUSE	S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)	
STITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	name country) Hawaii	- United States			ID OF BUSINESS OR INI	DUCTRY	
REGARDING OMPLETION OF	13, SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION	Give Kind of Work Done During	13.343	TELEPHONE COM	The	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	45 DEDIDENOS COTATO	01111777	LINEMAN CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION				
TEMS	15a. RESIDENCE STATE 15b. Co	the second control of the second	-1435 1.7 (4174)	072) gr.		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)	
حـــا	Nevada	Lincoln	T arrava	174 State R		163	
PARENTS	16, FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First N	Aiddle Last Suffix)	17. N	MOTHER/PARENT - N	AME (First Middle Last	t Suffix)	
· AILLING	<u> </u>	OLIVAL -	A	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Prin	The second secon		Street or R.F.D. No, Cit			
	Riki Lee HOLLIN		refraction		Caliente, Nevada 89		
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL	., OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEME				ION City or Town State	
POSITION	Cremation		La Paloma Cr	er ara in the		as Vegas Nevada 89122	
	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATU		20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOR	20c. NAME AND AD			
	RYAN B	OWEN	EICENSE NUMBER	9000	Simple Cremati		
		AUTHENTICATED	΄ μήθησ	36201	N Rancho Drive #101	Las Vegas NV 89130	
ADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS		et dibere	: Y			
· · <u>.</u> <u>.</u>	21a. To the best of my knowledg	e, death occurred at the time, d	· ALITHURNITIOSTED 1 4 / /	22a. On the basis of example of the control of the	mination and/or investigation ce and due to the cause(s) :	on, in my opinion death occurred	
*:	to the cause(s) stated.(Signature	ES R PRYOR APRN		at the time, date and plac	e and due to the cadacta) s	. /	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yi		ATH /	22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH	
ZICIII IZIC	້ອ 🦉 July 24, 2023	1	7:40 - 등 및	44.154	\		
-	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PH	HYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE	RTIFIER	22d, PRONOUNCED	DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)	
	유.诺 (Type or Print)				7%		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTI	IFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDIN	G PHYSICIAN, MEDICÁL EXA	MINER, OR CORONE	 (Type or Print) 	23b. LICENSE NUMBER	
		nes R Pryor APRN 31	0 N Tenaya Las Vegas	NV 89128	<u> </u>	APRN845321	
EGISTRAR:	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	NANCY BARR	24b. DATE (Mo/Däÿ/Y	RECEIVED BY REGI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEAS	
		SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA	TED	^{r)} August 25,	2023	YES NO X	
CAUSE OF		TER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER				Interval between onset and deat	
DEATH	PARTI (a) Acute On Ch	ronic Systolic And	Diastolic Heart Failt	ure 🔑	-	1 /	
	DUE TO, OR AS A C	ONSEQUENCE OF:		E. I EF		Interval between onset and deat	
CONDITIONS IF	Coronary Artery D	isease, Severe Aortic Sten	osis, Cardiac Valvular Hear	i Disease"		<u>.</u>	
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A C			7		interval between onset and deat	
CAUSE, ~	(c) Atherosclero	sis, Advanced Age		/	/ -	`	
STATING THE >	DUE TO, OR AS A C	ONSEQUENCE OF:				Interval between onset and deal	
CAUSE LAST	🔪 🔪 Dyslipidemia	u S# D					
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONI	DITIONS-Conditions contributing	to death but not resulting in the	underlying cause give	en in Part 1. 26, A	UTOPSY 27. WAS CASE	
1 1	TAKE A COLUMN COMMON COMPRISACION COMPRON COM					cify Yes or No) NO REFERRED TO CORONE (Specify Yes or No)	
	an dea pulicipe How Hillost has	DATE OF IN HIDY Mail Dail VA		DESCRIBE HOW IN IL IR	/ OCCUBRED	No (Specify 165 of 167 No	
1 1	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/DayYr) 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED 28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIPTION 28c, HOUR DESCRIPTION 28c, HOUR ARROWS 2						
1 \							
.\ "\	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f.	PLACE OF INJURY- At home;	farm: street, factory, office 28		TREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE	
/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		ding, etc. (Specify)	am, attest, actory, office.			\	
. \		7 /				7	
\.			m 				
- N				T. Fill out			
7%	- Thu	Later ST	, a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	e e i jerre in in in in in		1	



"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents authorized by the State Board of Health-pursuant to NRS 440.175.

DATE ISSUED: 9/18/2023

Begistra of Vital Statistics SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

By: SUSAN, Bunnes

This Copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT • R.O. Box 3902 • Las Vegas, NV 89127 • 702-759-1010 • Tax ID # 88-0151573

